County: Kiowa, Oklahoma (OK075)

Group Number 1

o

Worksheet #2

yield x
acres

L]

acres
number pct
23,750 3.6

2,300 0.3

1,200 0.2
26,400 4.0
53,650 8.1

831,250
80,500
42,000

924,000

1,877,750

Adjusted Weighted Average

yield x
acres

adj adjust
yld product
35 831,250
35 80,500
35 42,000
35 924,000
1,877,750
Yield = 35.00
adj adjust
yld product

B R R R R R R

acres
number pct
23,900 3.6
20,950 3.2
5,000 0.8
98,998 15.0
2,000 0.3
19,900 3.0
2,000 0.3
3,450 0.5
14,000 2.1
190,198 28.8

717,000
628,500
150,000

2,969,940

60,000
597,000
60,000
103,500
420,000

5,705,940

Adjusted Weighted Average

yield x
acres

30 717,000
30 628,500

30 150,000
30 2,969,940
30 60,000
30 597,000
30 60,000
30 103,500

30 420,000

acres
number pct
8,400 1.3
7,100 1.1
15,500 2.3

244,094
202,350

446,444

Adjusted Weighted Average

yield x
acres

5,705,940
Yield = 30.00
adj adjust
yld product

29 244,094
28 202,350

map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
SaA 1 st. paul s 0- 1 35 100
Mc 1 mclain sil 0- 1 35 100
Re 1 reinach lo 0- 1 35 100
Po 2w port silty 0- 1 35 100
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 35.00
Group Number 2
map nir prd
symbl lc soil name slope yld ind
SaB 2e st. paul s 1- 3 30 86
LaB 2e lawton loa 1- 3 30 86
Cy 2e cyril loam 0- 1 30 86
HoA 2s hollister 0- 1 30 86
Rs 2s watonga cl 0- 1 30 86
Lu 2w lugert loa 0- 1 30 86
Ya 3e westola fi 0- 1 30 86
TsA 4s tobosa cla 0- 1 30 86
Mr 4w miller cla 0- 1 30 86
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 30.00
Group Number 3
map nir prd
symbl lc soil name slope yld ind
AtA 2e altus and 0- 1 29 83
HoB 2e hollister 1- 3 29 81
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 28.80
Group Number 4
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
AtB 3e altus and 1- 3 26 75
LaC 3e lawton loa 3- 5 25 71
CaC 3e carey silt 3- 5 25 71
MeB 3e grandmore 0- 3 25 71
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 25.28

acres
number pct
5,000 0.8
11,750 1.8
7,350 1.1
1,150 0.2
25,250 3.8

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield =

132,059
293,750
183,750

28,750

638,309

446,444

Yield = 28.80
adj adjust
yld product
26 132,059

25 293,750

25 183,750

25 28,750

638,309

25.28



Group Number 5

map nir prd I acres yield x adj adjust
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F number pct acres yld product
Ln 3e lincoln lo 0-1 25 71 0 2,000 0.3 50,000 25 50,000
FdA 4s foard silt 0- 1 25 71 0 25,000 3.8 625,000 25 625,000
ToC2 3e tillman-ve 3- 5 23 650 9,850 1.5 222,921 23 222,921
TOTAL 36,850 5.6 897,921 897,921
Weighted Average Yield = 24.37 Adjusted Weighted Average Yield = 24.37
Group Number 6
map nir prd I acres yield x adj adjust
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F number pct acres yld product
TdB 2e tillman-hi 1- 3 24 67 1 23,750 3.6 560,764 24 560,764
SbA 1 st. paul-h 0-1 22 62 1 2,850 0.4 62,089 22 62,089
TOTAL 26,600 4.0 622,853 622,853
Weighted Average Yield = 23.42 Adjusted Weighted Average Yield = 23.42
Group Number 7
map nir prd I acres yield x adj adjust
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F number pct acres yld product
CaB 2e carey silt 1- 3 20 571 8,500 1.3 170,000 20 170,000
GrB 2e grandfield 1- 3 20 57 1 1,500 0.2 30,000 20 30,000
ShC 3e mcknight £ 3- 5 20 571 7,350 1.1 147,000 20 147,000
HaC 3e hardeman £ 3- 5 20 571 5,000 0.8 100,000 20 100,000
GnB 3e grandfield 0- 3 20 571 2,800 0.4 56,000 20 56,000
InB 3e indiahoma 1- 3 20 571 2,100 0.3 42,000 20 42,000
InC 3e indiahoma 3-5 20 571 1,800 0.3 36,000 20 36,000
HaB 3e hardeman £ 1- 3 20 57 1 1,000 0.2 20,000 20 20,000
HaD 4e hardeman £ 5- 8 20 571 5,800 0.9 116,000 20 116,000
TOTAL 35,850 5.4 717,000 717,000
Weighted Average Yield = 20.00 Adjusted Weighted Average Yield = 20.00
Group Number 8
map nir prd I acres yield x adj adjust
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F number pct acres yld product
LaC2 3e lawton loa 3- 5 20 57 0 5,370 0.8 107,400 20 107,400
DeB 3e devol loam 0- 3 20 57 0 3,130 0.5 62,600 20 62,600
Na 3s hinkle loa 0- 3 20 57 0 1,000 0.2 20,000 20 20,000
LaD 4e lawton loa 5- 8 20 57 0 2,650 0.4 53,000 20 53,000
Ms 4w miller cla 0- 1 20 57 0 10,700 1.6 214,000 20 214,000
TOTAL 22,850 3.5 457,000 457,000

Weighted Average Yield = 20.00 Adjusted Weighted Average Yield = 20.00



Group Number 9

yield x adj
acres yld

adjust
product

o

acres
number pct
62,805 9.5
7,200 1.1
3,320 0.5
73,325 11.1

Adjusted Weighted Average

1,239,572 20
136,800 19
62,711 19

1,439,083
Yield
yield x adj
acres yld

1,239,572
136,800
62,711
1,439,083

= 19.63

adjust
product

acres
number pct
1,200 0.2
1,200 0.2

Adjusted Weighted Average

Yield

= 17.00

adjust
product

o

acres
number pct
10,550 1.6
6,300 1.0
30,900 4.7
47,750 7.2

Adjusted Weighted Average

acres
number

pct

20,400
yield x adj
acres yld
179,350 17

94,500 15
463,500 15

737,350

Yield

179,350

94,500
463,500
737,350

= 15.44

adjust
product

map nir prd

symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind

TcB 2e tillman cl 1- 3 20 56

TcC 3e tillman an 3- 5 19 54

CbD 3e carey-hink 1- 5 19 54
TOTAL

Weighted Average Yield = 19.63

Group Number 10

map nir prd

symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind

CoB 3s cobb fine 1- 3 17 49
TOTAL

Weighted Average Yield = 17.00

Group Number 11

map nir prd

symbl lc soil name slope yld ind

CaC2 3e carey silt 3- 5 17 49

HoB2 3e hollister 1- 3 15 43

VeC 4e vernon cla 3- 5 15 43
TOTAL

Weighted Average Yield = 15.44

Group Number 12

map nir prd

symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind

LbE 4e lawton-bri 1-12

Cm 5w clairemont O0- 1

Lo 5w lincoln an 0- 1

VsE 6e vernon-kno 5-12

BrE 6e brico cobb 3-12

VmE 6e vernon-man 0-12

GcF 6e gotebo-roc 3-20

TpF 6e jester and 3-15

AsE 6e hilgrave g 5-12

GbE 6e gotebo loa 5-12

VrE 6e vernon-kno 2-12

CeD3 6e carey silt 2- 8

SoF 6e somervell 3-20

DrE 6e dill-rock 3-12

TbF 7s kiti-rock 8-50

TaC 7s talpa loam 3- 5

ROF 8 rock outcr 8-50

WAT 8 census wat 0- 0

Rk 8 rock outcr 20-45

TOTAL

Weighted Average Yield = 0.00
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131,175 19.

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield

N
o
o
o
OF WOFRFROOOODOODOOODO WO WK

BOOTNWNWWWWW™ oY oo

9

yield x adj
acres yld
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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. 0.00



Worksheet 2 Summary

County: Kiowa, Oklahoma (OK075)

important potential or cum'ltv cum'ltv relative

group lcc farmland productivity % % acres acres value
1 1-2w prime 100-100 8.1 8.1 53,650 53,650 100
2 2e-4s prime 86- 86 28.8 36.9 190,198 243,848 86
3 2e prime 81- 83 2.3 39.3 15,500 259,348 82
4 3e prime 71- 75 3.8 43.1 25,250 284,598 72
5 3e-4s other 65- 71 5.6 48.7 36,850 321,448 70
6 1-2e prime 62- 67 4.0 52.7 26,600 348,048 67
7 2e-4de prime 57- 57 5.4 58.1 35,850 383,898 57
8 3e-4w other 57- 57 3.5 61.6 22,850 406,748 57
9 2e-3e prime 54- 56 11.1 72.7 73,325 480,073 56
10 3s prime 49- 49 0.2 72.9 1,200 481,273 49
11 3e-4de other 43- 49 7.2 80.1 47,750 529,023 44
12 4e-8 other - 19.9 100.0 131,175 660,198 0

FPPA acres: 421,573 (63.9% of county )

Farmable acres: 529,023 (80.1% of county )

Grouped acres: 660,198

Total acres: 660,198



